| FORM PTO-1595 REC 05-08-2  | 2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼  |  |
|  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1024429   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-2-53  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                        |
| Don Coppola  | Name: Mod-Pac Corp.  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  | 0110   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | 1001   |
| Assignment   Merger  | Street Address: 1801 Elmwood Avenue                                |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*   | . A. C.  |
| Other  | City: Buffalo State: N.Y. ZIP: 14207                               |
| Execution Date: <u>March 18, 2003</u>  | Additional name(3) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No              |
| -4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 180877   |
|  | n, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 2003        |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 7. Taloni, Application resign  |  |
| · i  |  |
| Additional numbers at  | tached? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:              |
| Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name: Shlesinger   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                 |
| Internal Address:  | ☐ Enclosed   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                        |
| Street Address: 183 E. Main Street   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Suite 1323   | 19-2100  |
| City: Rochester State: N.Y. ZIP:14604  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT US  | BE THIS SPACE  |
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom<br/>the original document.</li> </ol> | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Philip K. Fitzsimmons  | 4/29/03  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date   |
| The last term of the desiration  |  |
| 05/05/2003 SMINASSI 00000064 29180 Mail documents to be recorded with  | cover sheet, attachments, and document:                            |

40.00 (2 nerot Patents & Tradentarks, bus V.ashington, P.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0080** 

## ASSIGNMENT (DESIGN)

WHEREAS, I (we) Don Coppola

residing at 7 Beale Avenue, Cheektowaga, New York 14425 have invented a certain new and useful design entitled

Octagonal Folding Box

for which I (we) have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on

AND WHEREAS,

Mod-Pac Corp.

[hereinafter Assignee(s)]

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said design and the said application and any Design Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said design, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I(we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Design Letters Patent for said design to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Assignee(s), its (his, her,their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me (us) respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 18th day of 77 arch, 2003

LINDA M. CURTIS

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires 9-23 (1)

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

Don Coppola

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0081